Case No. CROSC239

Alex Tzavaras

Please consider my request for an administrative heaving concerning the above case. Thouse you.

Hex Tzavaray

2010 MAY 25 PM 2: 59 PUCO

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

This is to certify that the images appearing are as accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Date Processed 5/25/10



Ted Strickland, Governor Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

April 19, 2010

Commissioners

Ronda Hartman Fergus Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto

ALEX TZAVARUS
ALEXANDROS TZAVARUS
8177 S CLEVELAND MASSILLON RD # 31
CLINTON, OH 44216

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION Case No. CR08C239

DEAR ALEX TZAVARUS "

On April 11, 2008, a Compliance Review was conducted by Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio at the Respondent's facility located at:

2961 CHAMBERLAIN RD FAIRLAWN, OH 44333

As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations of rule 4901:2-5-02, O.A.C, the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amounts:

Code	Violation	For	feiture
382.115(a)	Failing to implement an alcohol and/or contr	:o \$	350.00
391.51(a)	Failing to maintain driver qual. file on each	:h \$	350.00
395.8(a)	Failing to require driver to make a record of	of \$	350.00
396.3(b)	Failing to keep minimum records of inspection	n \$	350.00
396.17(a)	Using a CMV not periodically inspected	\$	350.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)